Southern Illinois University Edwardsville SPARK

SIUE "Bulletin"

University Archives and Special Collections

12-19-1975

Edwardsville Bulletin: December 19, 1975

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville

Follow this and additional works at: https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin

Recommended Citation

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, "Edwardsville Bulletin: December 19, 1975" (1975). *SIUE "Bulletin"*. 105. https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin/105

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives and Special Collections at SPARK. It has been accepted for inclusion in SIUE "Bulletin" by an authorized administrator of SPARK. For more information, please contact jkohlbu@siue.edu.

Edwardsville Bulletin

To the Faculty and Staff of Southern Illinois University

Vol. 8, No. 10 December 19, 1975

and the second second second

Dr. John Jennetten has been appointed Director of the Office of Student Work and Financial Assistance (subject to Board of Trustees approval) effective December 1, 1975. Dr. Jennetten has been an Assistant Director of the Student Work and Financial Assistance Office since coming to the Edwardsville Campus in 1972 and in the past had primary responsibility for the Student Work Program at SIUE.